As the individuals participating in the AHC program pay the cost of the electronic monitoring services
directly to the Contractor, this request would allow the NHDOC the ability to provide payment, throughout
each State Fiscal year, for AHC services for up to seven (7) client participants for three hundred, sixty-five
(365) days per year. This will allow qualified clients who would otherwise remain incarcerated to be
released to AHC, thus helping to minimize the State's cost of incarceration.

The Request for Proposal (RFP) was posted on the NHDOC website: https://www.corrections.nh.uov and